

MEDIA RELEASE

Virginia Progressive Leadership Program – 2024

In consideration for participation in the Virginia Progressive Leadership Program (VAPLP) with the Virginia Civic Engagement Table, I (name) ______ agree to the following Media Release.

I grant the Virginia Civic Engagement Table the perpetual and unrestricted rights and permission to record, use, reuse, publish, and republish photographic images, audio and/or video recordings of me or in which I may be included, in whole or in part, without restriction as to changes and/or alterations. This may include publications including videos, emails, brochures, newsletters in print or electronic, on the the Virginia Civic Engagement Table website, in other electronic forms of media, or any other purposes.

I agree that all such photographs, video, and audio recordings and any reproductions thereof shall remain the property of the Virginia Civic Engagement Table, unless otherwise noted. I understand that the Virginia Civic Engagement Table is not responsible for unauthorized duplications or use of the images, videos, or audio recordings by third parties, on the internet or otherwise.

I hereby waive any right to inspect or approve the original photographic images, audio and/or video recordings and any printed or electronic media generated as a result of or in conjunction with my participation - now or in the future, whether that use is known to me or unknown. I also waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of the media in any form.

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY READ, UNDERSTAND, AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNED THIS MEDIA RELEASE.

Participant Signature

Participant Printed Name

Date